
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

THURSDAY 
4th March 2021 
(1 year & 6 Days) 

SNAPSHOT (Last 24hrs) 

GLOBAL UPDATES (Last 24hrs) PAKISTAN COVID-19 SNAPSHOT (Cumulative) 

39,652 
Suspected 

40,473 
Tests 

1,519 
Confirmed 

987 
Recovered 

1,559 
Critical  

64 
Deaths  

348,281 
Confirmed 

7,807 
Deaths 

20.62%  
Daily Changes 

14.23% 
Daily Changes 

8,736,159 
Suspected 

9,097,413   
Tests 

585,435 
Confirmed 

555,242 
Recovered 

17,117 
Active 

13,076 
Deaths 

 
DAILY INCIDENCE AND DEATH RATE (From 26-Feb 2020 to till date)  
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Daily Confirmed cases and Lab. Tests (From 26-Feb 2020 to till date)  

FUNDS 
Funds Requested: 34 Million USD 

Gaps: 14.98 million USD 

WHO appreciates the contribution of donors (DFID, BMGF, DFATD Canada, JICA, 
UNOCHA, ECHO, South Korea, Czech Republic and Germany) to support 
Government of Pakistan towards, COVID-19 through WHO Pakistan.  



 

Provinces 

Lab Status Hospitalized 
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Tested Positive 
Stable  

Oxygen 
On 

Vent. 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

(PCR+RA) 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

On low 
flow  

On High 
flow 

AJK 760 125,666 52 10,371 17 06 24 00 670 9,347 307 

Balochistan 771 192,883 08 19,084 00 00 01 00 110 18,773 200 

GB 392 89,248 01 4,957 00 01 00 00 04 4,850 102 

Islamabad  5,766 1,133,075 231 44,921 07 122 23 28 1,819 42,419 503 

KP 6,857 1,155,543 206 73,007 00 88 278 19 1,850 68,676 2,096 

Punjab 16,875 3,355,754 796 174,191 369 271 279 123 4,676 162,993 5,480 

Sindh  9,052 3,045,244 225 258,904 42 94 161 41 5,994 248,184 4,388 

Districts 

Hospitalized Home or 
elsewhere 
Isolation 

Stable 
On low 

flow 
oxygen  

On High 
flow 

oxygen 

On 
Vent 

Faisalabad 06 08 45 04 614 

Gujranwala 00 00 07 00 38 

Lahore 209 62 149 86 2432 

Multan 08 60 06 15 50 

Rawalpindi 36 44 51 07 153 

Karachi 33 79 160 41 5,987 

Hyderabad 00 11 00 00 233 

Abbottabad 00 14 02 00 36 
Peshawar 00 22 199 19 606 

Swat 00 00 13 01 75 

Quetta 00 00 01 00 71 

Islamabad 07 122 23 28 1,819 

Muzaffarabad 02 01 00 00 44 

Gilgit 00 01 00 00 00 

MEETING AND COORDINATION 

POSITIVITY RATE BY MAJOR CITIES/DISTRICTS SUMMARY TABLE (MAJOR CITIES /DISTRICTS) 

SUMMARY TABLE BY PROVINCE 

605

612 

563 

82 

365 

413 

256

506

5,766 

219

2,640 

1,623 

992 

8,850 

1,077 

56 

0.8%

1.0%

1.1%

1.2%

2.5%

2.7%

3.5%

3.6%

4.0%

4.1%

4.7%

5.2%

5.3%

5.6%

6.1%

16.1%

Swat

Abbotabad

Quetta

Gilgit

Hyderabad

Multan

Bahawalpur

Gujranwala

Islamabad

Mirpur

Karachi

Peshawar

Rawalpindi

Lahore

Faisalabad

Muzaffarabad

Last 24 hrs

Tests Conducted last 24hrs Tests Positive last 24hrs

On 4th March 2021, WHO Country Representative Pakistan 
Dr Palitha Mahipala along with his team Incident Manager, 
Dr Michael Lukwiya and EPI team lead Dr Osama Mere 
attended a virtual meeting with Asian Development Bank 
(ADB), at WHO country office, Islamabad. Participants from 
ADB included Mr Hiddo Huitzing and Mr Omer Bin Zia. 

The meeting discussed the Asia Pacific Vaccine Access 
Facility (APVAX) loans, Pakistan National Deployment and 
Vaccination Plan (NDVP), and current response to COVID-19. 
ADB is working closely with other development partners in 
Pakistan, and they contacted WHO and UNICEF for a specific 
advisory role.  

During his closing remark, Dr Palitha Mahipala informed ADB 

that WHO is supporting the Government of Pakistan 

technically and financially to respond to COVID-19 and 

appreciated the support ADB is rendering to Pakistan 

Government to respond to COVID-19.  

 

Dr Palitha Mahipala (Center), WHO Country Representative Pakistan, 
Dr Michael Lukwiya (Left), Incident Manager WHO Pakistan and Dr 
Osma Mere (Right), EPI Team Lead, WHO Pakistan 


